Unofficial Copy SB0102/617665/1

1999 Regular Session

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 102

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 27, strike "19" and substitute "13".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 1 and 3, in each instance, strike "Three members" and substitute "<u>One member</u>"; strike in their entirety lines 5 through 7, inclusive, and substitute:

"(3) A representative of the Department of Labor, Licensing, and Regulation who has responsibilities involving the regulation of financial institutions in the State, appointed by the Secretary of the Department;";

in line 9, strike "Five" and substitute "<u>Three</u>"; in line 15, strike "One representative" and substitute "<u>Two representatives</u>"; in the same line, strike "is" and substitute "<u>are</u>"; in line 17, after "Governor;" insert "<u>and</u>"; strike beginning with "One" in line 18 down through "(11)" in line 20; strike beginning with "President" in line 22 down through "appointed" in line 23 and substitute "<u>member</u>"; in line 23 after "Committee" insert "<u>shall serve</u>"; strike beginning with "Speaker" in line 24 down through "appointed" in line 25 and substitute "<u>member</u>"; and in line 26 before "as" insert "<u>shall serve</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, strike beginning with "December" in line 11 down through "1999" in line 12 and substitute "January 15, 2000"; and in line 14, strike "October" and substitute "July".